
Stillman (8-10) -vs- Morehouse (9-10)
3/10/2026 at 2466 Bouldercrest Rd, Atlanta Ga 30316, Atlanta, GA, 30316 (Gresham Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Deuntre Dunklin (2-1)
Loss: Roman Stamps (0-1)
HBP: Deuntre Dunklin
PB: Joshua Salter (1)
 
Start: 4:20 PM   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 367   Weather: Sunny 81
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Stillman 1 0 3 5 0 0 1 0 10 11 0
Morehouse 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 6 1

Stillman 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davion Wilkins lf 4 2 1 1 1 0 0
Robert Gage 3b 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Matthew Rivers 2b 2 2 1 4 2 0 2
Tory Huddleston dh 4 2 2 4 0 2 0
John Roland 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Javian Rives rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Emile Butler ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Joshua Salter c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Daniel Salter c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gavin Rehorn cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Deuntre Dunklin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marshall Bradberry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 11 10 6 6 7

2B: Javian Rives (1)
HR: Matthew Rivers (1); Tory Huddleston (2)
SH: Gavin Rehorn (1)
SB: Robert Gage (1); Javian Rives (1)
DP: 1

Morehouse 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elijah Pinckney ss 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
Robert Robinson 1b/c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Chase Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Josiah Smith c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T.J. Whiteman 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Raymond Jenkins cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Nicholas Pittman lf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Myles Tucker rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
James Thorpe dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Tripp Braswell 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendal Sellers 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jordan Bibbs-Walker c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mariano McLean 1b 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Andwele Pittman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Sly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reago Hutson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Roman Stamps p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quenton Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 6 6 5 3 5

2B: Kendal Sellers (1)
3B: Elijah Pinckney (1)
SF: Nicholas Pittman (1); Mariano McLean (1)
SB: Elijah Pinckney (1)
HBP: Tripp Braswell (1)
E: Tripp Braswell (1)

Stillman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Deuntre Dunklin (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 4 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 17 22 3 8 72
Jonathan Phillips 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3 0 33
Marshall Bradberry 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 9
Totals 6 6 5 5 3 1 0 1 0 24 32 8 9 114

Morehouse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andwele Pittman 2.0 2 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 8 9 0 2 36
Mason Sly 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 15
Reago Hutson 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 11
Roman Stamps (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 16
Quenton Mitchell 2.2 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 3 39
Zachary Kelly 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 13
Totals 11 10 9 6 6 3 0 0 0 31 38 6 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stillman - Top of 1st STI MOR
Davion Wilkins reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second on the error (0-1 K). 0 0
Davion Wilkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Robert Gage grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Davion Wilkins scored, unearned. 1 0
Matthew Rivers walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Tory Huddleston struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 0
John Roland struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0

Morehouse - Bottom of 1st STI MOR
Elijah Pinckney grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 1 0
Robert Robinson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
T.J. Whiteman grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 0

Stillman - Top of 2nd STI MOR
Javian Rives singled through the right side (2-2 SBSB). 1 0
Emile Butler singled down the rf line (1-1 BS); Javian Rives out at second p to 2b. 1 0
Joshua Salter grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB); Emile Butler advanced to second. 1 0
Emile Butler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Gavin Rehorn struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 1 0

Morehouse - Bottom of 2nd STI MOR
Raymond Jenkins singled to third base (0-0). 1 0
Raymond Jenkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Raymond Jenkins advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Nicholas Pittman flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Raymond Jenkins scored, unearned. 1 1
Myles Tucker lined out to rf (1-1 SB). 1 1
James Thorpe struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 1

Stillman - Top of 3rd STI MOR
Mason Sly to p for Andwele Pittman. 1 1
Davion Wilkins flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
Robert Gage walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Robert Gage advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Matthew Rivers walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Robert Gage stole third. 1 1
Reago Hutson to p for Mason Sly. 1 1
Tory Huddleston homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Matthew Rivers scored; Robert Gage scored. 4 1
John Roland singled to right field (0-2 KF). 4 1
Javian Rives reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); John Roland out at second 1b to ss. 4 1
Javian Rives stole second. 4 1
Emile Butler struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 4 1

Morehouse - Bottom of 3rd STI MOR
Tripp Braswell hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 4 1
Mariano McLean pinch hit for Jordan Bibbs-Walker. 4 1
Kendal Sellers pinch ran for Tripp Braswell. 4 1
Mariano McLean walked (3-0 BBBB); Kendal Sellers advanced to second. 4 1
Elijah Pinckney tripled to right center, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Mariano McLean scored; Kendal Sellers scored. 4 3
Robert Robinson grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 F); Elijah Pinckney scored. 4 4
T.J. Whiteman singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Raymond Jenkins walked (3-2 BFBSBFB); T.J. Whiteman advanced to second. 4 4
Nicholas Pittman flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 4 4
Myles Tucker reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Raymond Jenkins out at second ss unassisted. 4 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stillman - Top of 4th STI MOR
Robert Robinson to c. 4 4
Mariano McLean to 1b. 4 4
Kendal Sellers to 2b. 4 4
Roman Stamps to p for Reago Hutson. 4 4
Joshua Salter walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Gavin Rehorn grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Joshua Salter advanced to second. 4 4
Davion Wilkins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
Robert Gage singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Davion Wilkins advanced to second; Joshua Salter advanced
to third. 4 4
Quenton Mitchell to p for Roman Stamps. 4 4
Matthew Rivers homered to left center, 4 RBI (2-1 KBB); Robert Gage scored; Davion Wilkins scored;
Joshua Salter scored. 8 4
Tory Huddleston homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 9 4
John Roland flied out to cf (0-1 K). 9 4
Javian Rives doubled to left center (0-1 F). 9 4
Emile Butler grounded out to p (1-2 BFS). 9 4

Morehouse - Bottom of 4th STI MOR
James Thorpe struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 9 4
Kendal Sellers out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 9 4
Mariano McLean grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 9 4

Stillman - Top of 5th STI MOR
Daniel Salter pinch hit for Joshua Salter. 9 4
Daniel Salter walked (3-2 BSBKBB). 9 4
Gavin Rehorn flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 9 4
Davion Wilkins popped up to ss (1-0 B). 9 4
Robert Gage singled to left center (1-1 FB); Daniel Salter advanced to second. 9 4
Matthew Rivers flied out to lf (0-1 F). 9 4

Morehouse - Bottom of 5th STI MOR
Daniel Salter to c. 9 4
Elijah Pinckney walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 9 4
Robert Robinson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Elijah Pinckney out on the play. 9 4
T.J. Whiteman singled up the middle (0-0). 9 4
Raymond Jenkins struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 9 4

Stillman - Top of 6th STI MOR
Tory Huddleston struck out looking (2-2 BKSFBK). 9 4
John Roland grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 4
Javian Rives grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 9 4

Morehouse - Bottom of 6th STI MOR
Jonathan Phillips to p for Deuntre Dunklin. 9 4
Nicholas Pittman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 4
Myles Tucker flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 9 4
James Thorpe singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Nicholas Pittman advanced to third. 9 4
Kendal Sellers doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 K); James Thorpe advanced to third; Nicholas Pittman
scored. 9 5
Mariano McLean flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Kendal Sellers advanced to third; James
Thorpe scored. 9 6
Elijah Pinckney walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 9 6
Chase Williams pinch hit for Robert Robinson. 9 6
Elijah Pinckney stole second. 9 6



Chase Williams lined out to lf (3-2 BKFBB). 9 6
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stillman - Top of 7th STI MOR
Josiah Smith to c for Chase Williams. 9 6
Zachary Kelly to p for Quenton Mitchell. 9 6
Emile Butler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 6
Daniel Salter struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 9 6
Gavin Rehorn singled to left field (0-1 S). 9 6
Gavin Rehorn advanced to second. 9 6
Davion Wilkins singled to left center, RBI (1-2 SSB); Gavin Rehorn scored. 10 6
Robert Gage flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 10 6

Morehouse - Bottom of 7th STI MOR
Marshall Bradberry to p for Jonathan Phillips. 10 6
T.J. Whiteman flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 10 6
Raymond Jenkins flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 10 6
Nicholas Pittman grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 6

Stillman - Top of 8th STI MOR

Morehouse - Bottom of 8th STI MOR


